# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5368360

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
BELAL HAMZEH	12/02/2014

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Cable Television Laboratories, Inc.	
Street Address:	858 Coal Creek Circle	
City:	Louisville	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80027	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	16271791		

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** j.buser@greatlakesiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: GREAT LAKES INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, PLLC

Address Line 1: 44750 YORKSHIRE
Address Line 4: NOVI, MICHIGAN 48375

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CTL 60619 PUSP4	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN R. BUSER	
SIGNATURE:	/John R. Buser/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/09/2019	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=declaration#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 048286 FRAME: 0156

505321579

	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Attorney	y Docket Number	r CTL 60619 PUSP
		MENT AND DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. LICATION USING AN APPLICATION		
Title of Inver	ntion	PARALLEL SCHEDULING OF MULT	TLAYERED M	MEDIA
As a below nar	ned invente	r, I hereby declare that:	·	
This declaratio	n is directe	i to:		
$\boxtimes$	The atta	ched application, or		
		States application or PCT international applicatio filed on n of the application filing date and number when		(I hereby authorize the
omt X X 4				own.)
	2.5	cation was made or authorized to be made by me		
		inal inventor or an original joint inventor of a cla		• •
		eviewed and understand the contents of the above	•	
		to disclose to the U.S. Patent and Trademark 37 C.F.R. § 1.56.	Office all inform	mation known to me to be material
set over to <u>Ci</u> <u>Delaware</u> , an ASSIGNEE, its the inventions a other legal repr foreign countrie said ASSIGNE in and to said	able Televid having as successore and discoveresentatives in its or E, its succeinventions	good and valuable consideration, receipt of whistion Laboratories, Inc., a corporation organize place of business at <u>858 Coal Creek Circles</u> , assigns or other legal representatives, my entire in the above-identified application including to make applications and to receive Letters Patheir own name or names, or in my name, at its essors, assigns or other legal representatives, all and discoveries in all countries, including all assin-part, divisionals, reexaminations and reissue	ed and existing use. Louisville, CO re right, title and g the right of said atent for said into or their election, rights of priority applications claim	inder the laws of the state or country 0.80027, hereinafter referred to as the interest, domestic and foreign, in and id ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns eventions and discoveries in any and a and I hereby assign, sell and set over to including any provisional application.
applications for	r Letters P successors	rself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal atent of any and all kinds and in any and all , assigns or other legal representatives may deer	countries and to	o perform any and all acts which sa
And I hereby re	present and	warrant that I have not granted any rights incons	sistent with the ri	ights granted herein.
I hereby acknomprisonment o	wledge tha f not more	t any willful false statement made in this declar than five (5) years or both.	aration is punish	hable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine of
LEGAL NAME	OF INVE	NTOR		
nventor:	Belal Hamz	eh	Date: <u>I</u>	December Z , 2014

STATE OF COLORADO

) ss.

COUNTY OF BOULDER

On this Add day of December, 2014, personally appeared before me Belal Hamzeh, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledges that he/she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.

(SEAL)

ELIZABETH V. MCMENAMIN MOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF COLORADO Notary Identification #20034017509 My Commission Expires 5/27/2015

Elizabeth V. McMenamin, Notary Public My Commission Expires: May 27, 2015

Page 1 of 1 (Supplemental Sheet with Additional Joint Inventors is attached if necessary)

**PATENT REEL: 048286 FRAME: 0157**